Double Shaft Slitter-Rewinder TEMAC

By ABTECH S.R.L. - ITALY

1.01
1.02
1.03
1.04
1.05
1.06
1.07
1.08

1.09

1.10
1.11

1.12

1.13

1.14

1.15
1.16

Reference
Brand
Model
Year

Type

Max material width
Min cutting width
Materials to be cut
Max mechanical speed

Type of unwinder

Max diameter on unwinder
Web guiding system

Cutting system

Trims suction

Type of rewinder

Max diameter on rewinder

More information

574

TEMAC

SRP 182-SVI

2012 - Year shown on the plate

Double shaft with independent shaft-less unwinder

1.400 mm

40 mm

Plastic films and laminated materials for flexible packaging
700 m/min

Independent unit, shaft-less, with motor and pneumatic brake, N. 2 arms
for reel loading, with electric lifting; with splice table

Cores: @ inside 70 mm (2,75”)- 76 mm (3") and 152 mm (B6”)
1.000

Automatic

Scissor cut with adjustable motorized banana roller.

No. B circular blade knives.

Multiple double-edged circular counter-knives with 5 mm pitch (2,5 + 2,5
mm] - Total length: 1.400 mm.

Yes, by means of a compressed air Venturi tube

Two friction shafts, with independent maotors

Cores: @ inside 76 mm (3 ")

Rubber pressure rollers

Laser pointers

800 mm

Column for reels offloading

Machine in working condition, immediately available

o[RABTECH

ABTECH S.R.L.

Headquarters: Localita Rivetto, 107 - 12040 Monteu Roero (CN] - Italy
Mobile +39 337 254471 (also WhatsApp and Viber)

Email: pier.sordo@abtechitaly.it




