## Double Shaft Slitter-Rewinder TEMAC

## By ABTECH S.R.L. - ITALY



	Reference	S74
1.01	Brand	TEMAC
1.02	Model	SRP 182-SVI
1.03	Year	2012 - Year shown on the plate
1.04	Туре	Double shaft with independent shaft-less unwinder
1.05	Max material width	1.400 mm
1.06	Min cutting width	40 mm
1.07	Materials to be cut	Plastic films and laminated materials for flexible packaging
1.08	Max mechanical speed	700 m/min
1.09	Type of unwinder	Independent unit, shaft-less, with motor and pneumatic brake, N. 2 arms for reel loading, with electric lifting; with splice table Cores: Ø inside 70 mm (2,75") - 76 mm (3") and 152 mm (6")
1.10	Max diameter on unwinder	1.000
1.11	Web guiding system	Automatic
1.12	Cutting system	Scissor cut with adjustable motorized banana roller. No. 6 circular blade knives. Multiple double-edged circular counter-knives with 5 mm pitch (2,5 + 2,5 mm) - Total length: 1.400 mm.
1.13	Trims suction	Yes, by means of a compressed air Venturi tube
1.14	Type of rewinder	Two friction shafts, with independent motors Cores: Ø inside 76 mm (3 ") Rubber pressure rollers Laser pointers
1.15	Max diameter on rewinder	800 mm
1.16	More information	Column for reels offloading Machine in working condition, immediately available



ABTECH S.R.L. Headquarters: Località Rivetto, 107 - 12040 Monteu Roero (CN) - Italy Mobile +39 337 254471 (also WhatsApp and Viber) Email: pier.sordo@abtechitaly.it